

IN THE COURT OF THE LD ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT  
BONGAON, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

SC-62/25

GR-784/2020  
CNR-WBNP06-000451-2025

Ref: Bagdah PS C no. 140 dated 04.03.2020

U/S-341/326/307/506/34 of IPC

State

Vs

Ranjit Barui and Kishore Barui

Order No 01  
04.03.2025

Notification of commitment dated 06.12.2024 in case No GR-784/ 2020 made by the Ld ACJM, Bongaon is received. Accused on CB.

Perused the LCR and order of commitment. The case U/S-341/326/307/506/34 of IPC stands for sessions trial. So cognizance is taken U/S-341/326/307/506/34 of IPC.

A fresh vokatnama along with a petition has been filed on behalf of accused praying for confirmation of bail.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed. Accused are permitted to continue their bail bonds.

The instant case be transferred to Ld ADJ FTC-2, Bongaon for disposal.

Fix 20.06.2025 for appearance of the accused persons before transferee court.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas