

S.C. No. 62 of 2025
G.R. 784 OF 2020
CNR-WBNP06-000451-2025
State -Vs- Ranjit Barui, Kishore Barui

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, (WBJO 00916)

Order No. 03, Dt. 20-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person, appointment of Ld. P.P. and further order.

The PO is leave on duty.

The accused persons are present and file hazira.

No Ld. P.P. has yet been appointed to conduct this case on behalf of the State till today.

Fix 26-08-2025 for appearance of the accused person, appointment of the Ld. P.P. and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)