

Sessions Case No. 62 of 2025

G.R. 784 of 2020

State -vs- 1) Ranjit Barui and 2) Kishore Barai

Present : Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar, JO Code : (WB00917)

Order No. 04, Date 26-08-2025

Two accused are present by filling hazira with his Id. Advocate. Ld. PP in charge is also present in court. Thereafter the case record is taken up for consideration of charge. Accordingly considering all aspect and the materials against the accused in the case record *prima facie* charge u/s **341/326/307/506 IPC** is framed in prescribed format and thereafter the said charge was read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali language to which the accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried. So let consecutive dates be fixed for evidence

To 16-03-2026 for Evidence of CSW No.1 and 2.

To 17-03-2026 for evidence fo CW No. 3, and 4,

To 18-03-2026 for evidence of CSW No. 5 and 6

Issue summons accordingly. PP is to file requisite for issuing summons. Office to do the needful.

(Mrityunjay Karmakar)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.